d./ NO.

HRd WXHhIR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
3dfkef fdURT / DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

fashH ARTHTS 3idfer g / VIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE
f¥adqRH / THIRUVANANTHAPURAM — 695 022

VSSC/P/ADVT/376/2024

21.06.2024

CORRIGENDUM I TO ADVT. NO. VSSC/P/ADVT/376/2024 DT. 06.06.2024

We hereby amend the following Tender to the extent indicated below :

HH 9. Afagr . quiq / Description HHEAT
S1. No. Tender No. Qty.
VSSC/PURCHASE UNITI | prafelg gudq wfafafdf & fom & | 1 =t/
(MAIN PURCHASE)/ A5 Lot
01. VS202400237801

[TeT AT / SINGLE
PART]

Work Package for Office Supporting Activities

a) The No. of Workforce required is revised to 72 Nos. in place of 74 Nos.

b) Total Projected Task Points revised to 8626176 PTP in place of 8865792 PTPs

c) Insurance Premium charges Rs. 750/- per person for two years.

Revised RF document attached in e-procurement site.

e e =T it o7 a+ft Mg va o saRardad i

All other terms and conditions of the original tender notice shall remain unchanged.

gXeNd/Sd/-

ai¥. UYH, Y Td HER / Sr. Head, Purchase & Stores



